Rule 2 29

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2 16B

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company

The Franking Machine Company Supplies Limited

Company number

02673780

In the Court case number
Manchester District Registry 3444 of 2012
[full name of court]
We
Paul Nicholas Dumbell Brnian Green
KPMG LLP KPMG LLP
St James' Square St James' Square
Manchester Manchester
M2 6DS M2 6DS

United Kingdom

attach a copy of -

the statement(s) of affairs
the statemem(s) of concurrence

in respect of the administration of the/abovelcompany

Signed

Dated

-

Joint Administrators

25 January 2013

Contact Details:

You do not have 1o give any contact information 1n

the box opposite but 1f you do, tt wall help Companies
House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form

The contact tnformation that you give will be visible to
searchers of the public record

TRl i

2310112013 79

COMPANIES HOUSE

Harry Guthne
KPMG LLP

St James' Square
Manchester

M2 6DS

Unuted Kingdom

Tel 0161 838 4696

DX Number DX 724620 Manchester 42 DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the Registrar of Companies at -

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardift




Rule 2.29

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Namec of Company Company number
The Franking Machine Company Supplics 02673780

Limited

In the High Court of Justice Court casc number
Chancery Division 3444 of 2012
Manchester District Regustry

Statement as to the affairs of The Franking Machine Company Supplies Limited, KPMG
LLP, St James’ Squarc, Manchester, M2 6DS

On the 7 December 2012, the date that the company entered admimstration

Statement of Truth

I beheve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 7 December 2012 the date that
the company cntered administration

/

Full name g} o Cooon—«q-—-a

Signed ' <

Dated "','3




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

NON F\xéo

SEE @etow floaxi~C,

Assets subject to floating charge

(PLA"" & (V'\G\C,M

DeBersqure A0 ¢nc
AQANDE DEBTenYy

SA ock
ﬁpﬂl{ CAS“
Ve Inkcer Comfar~

s~ a0

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets avatlable for preferential creditors

A
Signature g&:——-——- Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
\-,"{Ot:a I 1006
- 2000 10,009
25, 00 10 @00
19. [a]e e l&'—.OOb
2 20,000 220,000
N]\. TS
352500 259.c00




A1 —Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts securcd by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsccured non-preferennal claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge

holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to rcahse
£
£ 255, ooo
£ ‘
63,5700
£
L t"?f,a’oo
£
£ | a5, 500
£
£ lqsl{oo
£
E
g9 Loi |95 .500
£
£ L-—;Q,a,:o.\’)
¢ £ (‘u.y.,icf)
£ 100
£ |65 1e5)

Signature 5 Datc

|""‘3




llllw aInjeudIg

S09:8 eAHI§ A8V cahspsad 238§ oIUD 20wy
aeo’19) 2 vuH
000 'Ih{ 22boyup 233w
005's9 2340103 avd
¥
udAId I0MIP3ID 199p Jo (spoaisod yum) uewiel) 10
3 A1undas jo anjep | A1Unoas 2B | Aq paY AIndas Aue Jo sjrela | unowy SS2UPPY 1011PaId JO SWRN

uoissassod

s Auedwos ay) ut Auadoid 15A0 )33 JO UONIUSIAL Furune(d SIONPaId prp $31A138 10 spoo Jo Ajddns a3 jo soueape ul pred sjunowe Jurwieo
SI2UI0ISNY pup SHUSWRITE S[BS [RUOLIPUOD JO Suisea| [a1eyD ‘9sBYDINd-011Y JOPUN SIONPALD [[B AJIUSPL PUB SIONPAID [[B SPNJOUI ISAW NOK :3JON

SAOLIATID ANVINOD




TRADE CREDITORS

FEDEX

ARNOLD CLARK
BEC

VEOQILA

CNG
CREDITSAFE
DMG
POWWOW
DsSG

EON

DAISY

HILL DICK
HOMEZOFFICE
MAIL SOLUTIONS
LYNBROOK
Fmc Itd
SCOTISH POWER
MERSEY TOWEL
NAVMAN
UNITED UTILS
OPUS

PREMIER INN
RBS MENTQR
SAGE
STREAMLINE
RIGHTFUEL
VIKING

RBS WORLDPAY

1645
422
938
191

1060
135
180

17
12180
485
435
2887
42
2412
1135
25964
113

1352
338
222
579

79
328

1270
143

1589

1033

27
57605

t,'l'?




'y \ / \ | aeq e UG

Oos oYUl ey w@20®  hy relGRey  ~OBIS
co.S IDZ AivM WV fLme () 20 6 G ¢y he§
an[eA PIoYy sa1eys

P12y sareys jo s[edg [eUnLION Jo oN (apooisod yum) ssaippy I9pIOYaleys JO sweN

SYAATOHAIVHS ANVJINOD




Form 2.15B

Rule 2.29 Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number
The Franking Machine Company Supplies 02673780
Limited

In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 3444 of 2012
Manchester District Registry

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of

The Franking Machine Company Supplies Limited
(‘the company’)

made on | January 2013

by S1mon Goodman
Statement of Truth

I Sam Reid, 39 The Downs, Alirincham, Cheshire, WA 14 2QG

concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and [ believe that the facts stated in the
Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date
that 1t entered admimstration

Full name ,QP’ /"_—. C/- )

Signed \/_) (C~

Dated — S Do el

e




